The PARTIES agree, in 

principle, to SGPWA bearing two-thirds (2/3) of the total project cost and DISTRICT bearing one-
third (1/3) of the total project cost. However, notwithstanding the one-third cost share structure, 
the DISTRICT CONTRIBUTION will not exceed Fifty Thousand Nine-Hundred Forty Dollars 
($50,940.00), regardless of the final PROJECT cost.   

2.2 Payment 

SGPWA will pay the full PROJECT cost and submit an invoice to DISTRICT for 
reimbursement within 30 days of the PROJECT’S completion and delivery to the PARTIES.  
DISTRICT agrees to reimburse SGPWA for the lesser of (a) one-third (1/3) of the total PROJECT